

â
SLP(C)No. 7309 OF 2000
ITEM No.35

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7309/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/1999 in RFA 14/92
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SEETAWWA & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PANDAPPAGOUDA (DEAD) THRU.LRS. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for Abatement of appeal & bringing LRs on
record & declaration of majority of respondent nos. 16,17 & 18 and
bringing LRs of deceased R-2A and 13 and C/d in filing substitution
appln. of LRs in R/O deceased respondent no. 2(A) and 13)

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Steps to bring on record the L.Rs. of respondent
No.1(C), who is stated to have died, be taken in four
weeks. Call after four weeks.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master