

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.9,10 AND 11 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.10243 OF 2003

SEETAWWA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDAPPAGOUDA (DEAD) THRU.LRS. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(I.A.No.9 - Application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased

appellant

I.A.No.10 - Application for condonation of delay in filing the application

I.A.No.11 - Application for disposal of the appeal in terms of the deed

of compromise)

Date: 21/09/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

setting  
mangouda P.  
It has been stated that application for substitution after  
aside abatement and condonation of delay in relation to Lax  
Patil and Kamlavva has been filed on 26th August, 2006.

with this  
Let the above stated application be placed along  
matter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master