

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.9-11 and 12 in CA No. 10243/2003

SEETAWWA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDAPPAGOUDA (DEAD) THRU.LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant, c/delay in filing application for substitution, for disposal of the appeal in terms of the deed of compromise and application for substitution, c/delay and setting aside abatement)

Date: 22/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv. for

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. for

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No.9 & 10

ed

ns.

Since the sole legal representative of the deceased appellant No.1 is already on record as appellant No.2, no orders are required to be passed on these interlocutory applications. His name be indicated as the appellant.

IA No.12

is

Delay in filing the application for substitution condoned, abatement is set aside and the application for substitution is allowed.

IA No. 11

of the

f in

The prayer for disposal of the appeal in terms of deed of compromise is allowed. The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the deed of compromise.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO.11 IN CA NO. 10243/2003

Sureab Shankaragouda Patil @ Suresh ..APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PANDAPPAGOWDA (DEAD) THRU LRS. & ORS. ..

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application No. 11 has been filed for disposal of

the appeal in terms of the deed of compromise arrived at between the parties. The prayer is allowed and the appeal is disposed of in terms of the deed of compromise.

.....J.

[Dr.ARIJIT PASAYAT]

NEW DELHI;

FEBRUARY 22, 2007.